# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Teresa M. Kruckenberg	07/21/2009	
Vijay V. Pujar	08/27/2009	

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rohr, Inc.
Street Address:	850 Lagoon Drive
City:	Chula Vista
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91910-2098

Name:	Goodrich Corporation
Street Address:	Four Coliseum Centre
Internal Address:	2730 West Tyvola Road
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28217

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12549871

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (336)574-4522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (336) 574-8050

Email: hnorman@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Jack B. Hicks, Esq.

Address Line 1: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 7037

PATENT

REEL: 023166 FRAME: 0363

H \$40 00 12549

500949322

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G137 1950.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack B. Hicks	
Total Attachments: 5 source=1950Assign#page1.tif source=1950Assign#page2.tif source=1950Assign#page3.tif source=1950Assign#page4.tif source=1950Assign#page5.tif		

#### ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by TERESA M. KRUCKENBERG ("Assignor") of 4350 Maple Avenue, La Mesa, California 91910-2098 to ROHR, INC. ("Assignee") a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and located and doing business at 850 Lagoon Drive, Chula Vista, CA 91910-2098.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in a IMPROVED LIGHTNING STRIKE PROTECTION and the invention therein for which I am making or have made applications for Letters Patent, and in and to said applications, any subsequent filed applications that cite the aforesaid application as a priority document, and any divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and any Letters Patent, obtained for said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

Further, the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to Assignee, as owner of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Further, said Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey Assignor's entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Further, Assignor covenants that Assignor will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Assignee, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and that if Assignee, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application to said invention, or to secure a reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that Assignor will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes.

Further, Assignor hereby acknowledges that Assignor's entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the Assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

Further, Assignor covenants that Assignor will at all times communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation pertaining to the enforcement or validity of any and all patents relating to said invention when requested so to do.

4166285.1

Further, if this assignment is submitted for recordation at a time other than at the time of filing said patent application, Assignor hereby authorizes the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application after the same shall have been identified by the United States Patent Office:

Serial No.:

12/549,871

Filing Date:

August 28, 2009

Signed and sealed this 21 day of 000, 2009.

TERESA M. KRUCKENBERG

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
State of California  County of San Diego  On 7/21/09 before me, Sah  personally appeared Tesesa M. K.	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer			
SABRIBIA A. PUPER  Commission & 1831120  Matery Public - California See Diago County  My Comm. System Jan 13, 2013	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/they executed the same in bis/her/their authorized capacity(ses), and that by bis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Place Notary Seal Above OPT				
Though the information below is not required by law, it and could prevent fraudulent removal and re	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document attachment of this form to another document.			
Description of Attached Document	•			
Title or Type of Document: tatent Assi	gnment			
Document Date: Number of Pages:				
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)				
Signer's Name: Teresz M. Krucken Del  Lindividual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact			
***************************************				

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder; Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

#### ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by VIJAY V. PUJAR ("Assignor") of 15045 Old Oak Drive, Strongsville, OH 44149 to GOODRICH CORPORATION ("Assignee") a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York and located and doing business at Four Coliseum Centre, 2730 West Tyvola Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in a IMPROVED LIGHTNING STRIKE PROTECTION and the invention therein for which I am making or have made applications for Letters Patent, and in and to said applications, any subsequent filed applications that cite the aforesaid application as a priority document, and any divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and any Letters Patent, obtained for said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

Further, the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to Assignee, as owner of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Further, said Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey Assignor's entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Further, Assignor covenants that Assignor will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Assignee, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, and that if Assignee, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application to said invention, or to secure a reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that Assignor will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes.

Further, Assignor hereby acknowledges that Assignor's entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the Assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

Further, Assignor covenants that Assignor will at all times communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation pertaining to the enforcement or validity of any and all patents relating to said invention when requested so to do.

4166279.1

Further, if this assignment is submitted for recordation at a time other than at the time of filing said patent application, Assignor hereby authorizes the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application after the same shall have been identified by the United States Patent Office:

Serial No.:	12/549,871				
Filing Date:	August 28, 2009	)			
Signed and se	aled this <u>27</u> day of _	August	_, 2009.		
		VIJA	Y VI PUJAR	V. Pryin .	
STATE OF Ohio					
COUNTY OF Cu	yahoga				
VIJAY V. PUJAR to	me known and known, and he duly acknown set forth.	h to be the pe	erson describe	ed in and who ex	ecuted the
[SEAL]		Mary Notary Oubl	Ellen ic	Stoll	,
My Commission Exp	ires: <u>11/2/2</u>	<u>013</u>			

4166279.1

**RECORDED: 08/28/2009** 

2